LIMITED WARRANTY

This product is warrantied to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for up to three years
from date of purchase. If the product fails within the warranty period, please contact Feit Electric at
info@feit.com, visit feit.com/contact-us or call 1-866-326-BULB (2852) for instructions on replacement
or refund. REPLACEMENT OR REFUND IS YOUR SOLE REMEDY. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY
APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS
WARRANTY. LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY
EXCLUDED. Some states and provinces do not allow the exclusion of incidental or consequential
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific
legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or province to province.

Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity:

47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information
Responsible Party: Feit Electric Company

4901 Gregg Road, Pico Rivera, CA 90660, USA
Unique Identifier: LAN12BZ60/2, ITM. / ART. 1139075

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation. Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used
in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures: Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the separation
between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. www.feit.com. CAN ICES-005 (B)

Distributed by: Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.* Importado por:
Costco Wholesale Corporation 415 W. Hunt Club Road Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.
P.O. Box 34535 Ottawa, Ontario Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
Seattle, WA 98124-1535 USA K2E 1C5, Canada San Fernando La Herradura
1-800-774-2678 1-800-463-3783 Huixquilucan, Estado de México
www.costco.com www.costco.ca C.P. 52765
* faisant affaire au Québec sous RFC: IPR-930907-S70
le nom les Entrepéts Costco (55)-5246-5500

WWW.C0ostco.com.mx
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MODEL LAN12BZ60/2 ITM. / ART. 1139075

LED OUTDOOR LANTERN

WITH DUSK TO DAWN PHOTOCONTROL SENSOR

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE:
READ CAREFULLY




Parts Included Quantity

WARNING:

This product may represent a possible shock or fire hazard if improperly installed
or attached in any way. Product should be installed in accordance with the owner’s

manual, current electrical codes and/or the current National Electric Code (NEC).

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK: TURN OFF THE MAIN POWER AT
THE CIRCUIT BREAKER BEFORE INSTALLING.

(SO ]<2) Cross bar 1
m Wire Connectors 3
Qmmmmmmm  Fixture mounting screws 2
Qmmmm  Qutlet box mounting screws 2
0 Rubber washers 2

=] Decorative nuts 2

Dusk to Dawn

The light will turn on at dusk.
The light will remain on
through the night until dawn.
At dawn, the light will turn off.
The light will remain off
through the day until dusk.

NOTE: To make sure this function works properly,
always keep the wall switch in the “ON" position
(including daytime).

Tools Required (not included)

@

Phillips head
screwdriver

Outlet box (not included)
Cross bar

Fixture mounting screws
Outlet box mounting screws
Back plate

Decorative nuts

Rubber Washers

Wire connectors

. Fixture body

0. Photocontrol

SYeNooaR~wWN

Product Specifications
© 120VAC, 60Hz, Max 18W Type SBLED Lamp.
e Suitable for Wet Locations
o Fixture designed for use only with LED light bulbs.

Installing Fixtures

TURN POWER OFF
Turn power off at circuit breaker
or remove the correct fuse.

PREPARE CROSS BAR
Screw in the fixture mounting screws
(3) into the cross bar (2).

MOUNT CROSS BAR

Mount cross bar (2) to outlet box (1)
by inserting the two outlet box
mounting screws (4) through slots
in cross bar.

n CONNECT FIXTURE

Lift fixture to outlet box. Using wire
nuts provided connect bare copper
wire from fixture to green or bare
copper ground (house) wire. If outlet
box is grounded you may fasten
fixture ground wire directly to outlet
box. Connect white fixture wire(s) to
neutral supply wire. Connect black
fixture wire(s) to power supply wire.

E MOUNT FIXTURE

Insert fixture mounting screws (3)
through holes on the back plate and
secure to cross bar by tightening
decorative nuts (6). NOTE: Hand
tighten decorative nuts. Do not use
any tools as over tightening may
occur causing damage to back plate.

E SEAL THE FIXTURE
Caulk between the fixture back plate (5)
and the wall surface to prevent water
penetration. Use a silicone sealant
(Not included).

INSTALL LIGHT BULB
Screw in provided LED light bulb.

TURN POWER ON
Turn power on at circuit breaker or
replace the fuse.

IMPORTANT WIRING INFORMATION
Always follow the recommended wire strip lengths
and wiring combinations when connecting wires.

Hold stripped ends
next to each other
and align frayed
strands (do not
twist wires).

Push wires firmly into wire nut. Using your
fingers, twist wire nut clockwise until tight.
Check for tightness by pulling wires.

CAUTION

WARNING: Risk of fire. Use only on 120 volt 60Hz
circuits. Before installing your lighting fixture,
thoroughly review enclosed installation manual. If
you do not have sufficient electrical wiring
experience, please refer to a do-it-yourself wiring
handbook or have your fixture installed by a
qualified licensed electrician. All electrical
connections must be in accordance with Local and
National Electrical Code (NEC) Standards.

TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE

If this fixture fails to operate properly, use the
guide below to diagnose and correct the
problem:
e Verify that power is turned on at switch
and breaker.
o Verify that fixture is wired properly.
e Verify that line voltage is correct.
e Test if photocontrol works properly.

&

The photocontrol in this fixture is designed
to turn on fixture at low light levels.

If light does not come on or stays on:

e Cover photocontrol - light should come on.

e Shine a flashlight into photocontrol - light
should go off.

If fixture cycles on and off:

Light reflecting back off any surrounding
surfaces enters the photocontrol.

To correct problem, reposition the fixture or
eliminate reflective surface.




ITM./ ART. 1139075
GARANTIE LIMITEE MODEL LAN12BZ60/2
Ce produit est garanti d'étre exclut de défauts de fabrication et de matériaux pendant trois ans

maximum a compter de la date d’achat. Si le produit échoue pendant la période de garantie, veuillez
contacter Feit Electric a info@feit.com, visiter feit.com ou appeler les services a la clientele
1-866-326-BULB (2852) pour obtenir des instructions sur le remplacement ou le remboursement.

LE REMPLACEMENT OU LE REMBOURSEMENT EST VOTRE SEUL RECOURS. SAUF DANS LA MESURE 1 ] -4 A

INTERDITE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, TOUTES GARANTIES IMPLICITES SONT LIMITEES A UNE PERIODE LANTERNE POUR L EXTERIEUR A DEL

A LA DUREE DE CETTE GARANTIE. LA RESPONSABILITE POUR LES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU

INDIRECTS EST EXPRESSEMENT EXCLUE. Certains états et provinces n'autorisant pas l'exclusion de AVEC CAPTEUR DE CONTROLE
dommages consécutifs ou indirects, ainsi la limitation ou I'exclusion ci-dessus peut ne pas s'appliquer - P
a vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits Iégaux spécifiques et vous pouvez également avoir PHOTO DU CREPUSCULE A L'AUBE

d’autres droits qui varient d’un état a I'autre ou d'une province a l'autre.

Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur:

47 CFR § 2.1077 Informations de conformité

Partie responsable: Feit Electric Company

4901 Gregg Road, Pico Rivera, CA 90660, USA
Identifiant unique: LAN12BZ60/2, ITM. / ART. 1139075

Ce dispositif est conforme a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes, cet
appareil : 1) ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, 2) doit accepter toutes les interférences recues, y compris celles
susceptibles de provoquer des interférences nuisibles. Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et répond aux limites établies
pour les appareils numériques de catégorie B, conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont établies afin
d'offrir une protection raisonnable contre toute interférence nuisible dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement
génére, utilise et émet de I'énergie radioélectrique et peut causer des interférences nuisibles dans les communications radio
s'il n'est pas correctement installé et utilisé. Toutefois, rien ne garantit qu'aucune interférence ne se produira dans une
installation donnée. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles aux communications radiophoniques ou télévisuelles,
lesquelles peuvent étre repérées en allumant et en éteignant I'équipement, I'utilisateur peut essayer de remédier au probleme
par I'une des mesures suivantes : réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne réceptrice. Augmenter la distance entre I'équipement et le
récepteur. Brancher I'équipement dans une prise qui ne se trouve pas sur le méme circuit que celui dans lequel le récepteur
est connecté. Consulter le fournisseur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide. Tout changement ou
modification non expressément approuvé par le fabricant pourrait annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a utiliser I'équipement.
www.feit.com CAN NMB-005 (B).

Distributed by: Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.* Importado por:
Costco Wholesale Corporation 415 W. Hunt Club Road Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.
P.O. Box 34535 Ottawa, Ontario Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
Seattle, WA 98124-1535 USA K2E 1C5, Canada San Fernando La Herradura
1-800-774-2678 1-800-463-3783 Huixquilucan, Estado de México
www.costco.com www.costco.ca C.P. 52765
* faisant affaire au Québec sous RFC: IPR-930907-S70
le nom les Entrepdts Costco (55)-5246-5500
www.costco.com.mx
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ATTENTION:

Ce produit peut représenter un risque d'électrocution ou d'incendie s'il est mal InStallatlon du lumlnalre INFORMATIONS DE CABLAGE IMPORTANTES
Respectez toujours les longueurs de bande et les

mst;alle o'u ﬁxetde quelqueI (rj‘nanlere .q’L:e.ce soit. Ledpr0fz:u|tt(1!0|t étre |n§talle y ETEINDRE combinaisons de cablage recommandées lors du
conformément au ma,r\ue du propriétaire, aux codes électriques en vigueur et/ ou Eteignez le disjoncteur ou raccordement des cables.
au Code national de I'électricité (NEC) en vigueur. retirez le fusible approprié
RISQUE D'’ELECTROCUTION: Coupez I'alimentation Léniréef eﬁtrémités
H H ici " H L enuadees les unes
principale au disjoncteur avant l'installation. E PREPARER LA BARRE TRANSVERSALE e e
Visser les vis de fixation du luminaire (3) dans aligner les fils
. incl tité i . la barre transversale (2). effilochés (ne pas
Piéces incluses Quantité Crépuscule a I'aube tordre les fil).
= 000 La lumiére s'allume au crépuscule. Poussez les fils fermement dans le serre-fils. A
'aml, Barre transversale 1 T La lumiére restera allumée toute B MONTER LA BARRE TRANSVERSALE I'aide de vos doigts, serrez I'écrou en fil de fer
ﬂ Connecteurs de fil i ] la nuit jusqu'a I'aube. A l'aube, la Montez la barre transversale (2) sur la boite dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre.
ROl e R lumiére s'éteindra. La lumiére de sortie (1) en insérant les deux vis de Vérifiez le serrage en tirant les fils.

] Fixation vis de fixation lajoumga restera éteinte toute la journée montage de la boite de sortie (4) dans les

3
2 . . .
PR Vis de montage de fa jusqu'au crépuscule. fentes de la barre transversale. MISE EN GARDE
A { 2 - . . "
boite de sortie REMARQUE : pour vous assurer que cette fonction CONNECTER LE LUMINAIRE AV_ERTISSEMENT. R!squ_e d'incendie.  Utilisez
0 Rondelles en caoutchouc 2 fonctionne correctement, maintenez toujours l'interrupt- n Soul le luminai I boite d uniquement sur des circuits de 120 volts et 60Hz.
- eur mural en position « ON » (y compris le jour). oulever le luminaire vers la boite de Avant d’installer votre appareil d'éclairage, lisez
= Ecrous décoratifs 2 sortie. Utilisez les écrous fournis pour attentivement le manuel d’installation fourni. Si vous
cor%'l‘zder le ﬁ(ldde C”'Vre)”u du '“m'”j”e ne possédez pas une expérience suffisante en
au e terre (de maison) vert ou nu de A 4 i i >
Outils nécessaires (non inclus) 8 2 ) . \ Ay cablage électrique, veuillez vous reporter a un
/‘ 1 cuivre. Si la prise de courant est mise a la manuel de cablage & faire soi-méme ou faire installer
te"?' Vous pouvez attaCh?’ le ﬁI.de terre votre appareil par un électricien agréé. Tous les
de l'appareil directement a la prise de raccordements électriques doivent étre conformes
courant. Connectez le(s) fil(s) blanc(s) du aux normes NEC (Local et National Electrical Code).

Tournevis a téte luminaire au fil d’alimentation neutre.
cruciforme Connectez le(s) fil(s) noir(s) du luminaire
au fil d'alimentation. Si ce projecteur ne fonctionne pas
correctement, utilisez le guide ci-dessous
9 ’\ E INSTALLER LA MONTURE pour diagnostiquer et résoudre le probléme
3 Insérer les vis de fixation du luminaire o Vérifiez que le commutateur et le disjoncteur
(3) dans les trous de la plaque arriére et sont sous tension.
fixer a la barre transversale en serrant o \érifiez que le projecteur est cablé correctement.
les écrous décoratifs (6). REMARQUE : o \érifiez que la tension du secteur est correcte.
Serrez a la main les écrous décoratifs. e Testez si photocontrol fonctionne correctement.
N'utilisez aucun outil, vous risqueriez @
de trop serrer et d'endommager la
1. Boite de sortie (non incluse) plaque arriére. Le photocontrdle de cet appareil est concu
2. Barre transversale pour allumer I'appareil a des niveaux de
3. Vis de fixation de la monture [ SCELLERLELUMINAIRE lumiére faibles.
4. Vis de monj[age de la boite de sortie gigfteiz;r?;eer;tlgeijr;;;igzeua;:frr’e;gjrla Si la lumiére ne s'allume pas ou reste allumée:
5. E’Iaque arriere empécher la pénétration de I'eau. o Couvrir le photocontrle - le voyant doit s'allumer.
6. Ecrous décoratifs Utilisez un mastic a la silicone (Non e Faites briller une lampe de poche sur le
7. Rondelles en caoutchouc inclus). photocontrdle - la lumiéere devrait s'éteindre.
8. Connecteurs de fil INSTALLER UNE AMPOULE Si le projecteur s'allume et s'éteint:
9. Corps du luminaire ﬂ Visser 'ampoule & DEL fournie. La lumiere réfléchie par les surfaces
10. Photocontrole environnantes pénetre dans le photocontrdle.
Spécifications du produit METTRE SOUS TENSION Pou_r iorrlger le prqtr_ler_ne, rep|03|t|onnefz le
* 120V c.a, 60 Hz, Max. de 18 W lampe DEL puissante homologué SBLED. B Allumez le disjoncteur ou remplacez projeciour ou eiminez - fa - suriace
* Convient aux endroits humides le fusible. réfléchissante.
o Développé pour étre utilisé uniquement avec des ampoules LED




o ITM./ ART. 1139075
GARANTIA LIMITADA
Se garantiza que este producto esta libre de defectos de mano de obra y materiales por hasta MODELO LAN1 2B260/2

tres aios a partir de la fecha de compra. Si el producto falla dentro del periodo de garantia,
comuniquese con Feit Electric en info@feit.com, visite feit.com/contact-us o llame al 1-866-326-BULB
(2852) para obtener instrucciones sobre el reemplazo o el reembolso. REEMPLAZO O REEMBOLSO ES
SU UNICO RECURSO. EXCEPTO EN LA MEDIDA PROHIBIDA POR LA LEY APLICABLE, CUALQUIER
GARANTIA IMPLICITA ESTA LIMITADA EN DURACION A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA. LA FAROL LED PARA EXTERIORES
RESPONSABILIDAD POR DANOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES ESTA EXPRESAMENTE EXCLUIDA.
Algunos estados y provincias no permiten la exclusion de dafios incidentales o consecuentes, por lo
que la limitacién o exclusiéon anterior puede no aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantia le otorga derechos CON SENSOR DE LUZ DE ATARDECER AL AMANECER
legales especificos, y también puede tener otros derechos que varian de estado a estado o de
provincia a provincia.

Declaracion de Conformidad del Proveedor:

47 CFR § 2.1077 Informacion de Conformidad

Partido Responsable: Feit Electric Company

4901 Gregg Road,Pico Rivera, CA 90660, USA
Identificador Unico: LAN12BZ60/2, ITM. / ART. 1139075

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La operacion esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones, este
dispositivo: 1) no puede causar interferencia perjudicial, 2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia
que puede causar interferencia perjudicial. Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital
de Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos limites se establecen para proporcionar una proteccion
razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza e irradia energia de
radiofrecuencia y puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio si no se instala y utiliza
correctamente. Sin embargo, no puede garantizarse que no ocurrird interferencia en una instalacion en particular. Si este equipo
causa interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio o television, que pueden detectarse encendiendo y apagando
el equipo, el usuario puede intentar solucionar el problema mediante una de las siguientes medidas: reorientar o reubicar la
antena receptora . Aumente la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor. Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente que no esté en el
mismo circuito al que esta conectado el receptor. Consulte al proveedor oa un técnico experimentado de radio / TV para obtener
ayuda. Cualquier cambio o modificacion no aprobada expresamente por el fabricante podria anular la autoridad del usuario para
operar el equipo.

Distributed by: Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.* Importado por:
Costco Wholesale Corporation 415 W. Hunt Club Road Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.
P.O. Box 34535 Ottawa, Ontario Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
Seattle, WA 98124-1535 USA K2E 1C5, Canada San Fernando La Herradura
1-800-774-2678 1-800-463-3783 Huixquilucan, Estado de México
www.costco.com www.costco.ca C.P. 52765
* faisant affaire au Québec sous RFC: IPR-930907-S70
le nom les Entrepbts Costco (55)-5246-5500
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ADVERTENCIA:

= - Instalacion del farol ;
Este producto puede representar un posible riesgo de descarga eléctrica o stalacio de aro INFORMACION IMPORTANTE
incendio si estd instalado o conectado incorrectamente. El producto debe DESCONECTE EL SUMINISTRO SOBRE EL CABLEADO
f ; g Actri = Siga siempre las recomendaciones de longitud y
instalarse en conformidad con este manual, los cédigos eléctricos actualesy / o el P o
Codi P . . ELECTRICO combinacion de cableado durante su conexion.
6digo Eléctrico Nacional (NEC) vigente. K L .
i Apague el interruptor principal o retire el
RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA: Desconecte el suministro fusible correspondiente. g/lanteg\ga los extrelnlwods
“ . A-A q G4 escubiertos uno al lado
eléctrico principal antes de la instalacion. PREPARE LA BARRA TRANSVERSAL del otroy nivele los
Atornille los tornillos de ensamblaje del bordes deshilachados
Pl incluid Cantidad accesorio (3) en la barra transversal. (2) (no tuerza los cables).
iezas incluidas antida
Del atardecer al amanecer ENSAMBLE LA BARRA Empuje firmemente los cables en el conector de
( ﬂml 2°)  Barra transversal 1 La luz se encendera al atardecer. TRANSVERSAL . :oir'srluonr'] C:)n I:tsic(ijezosll g':s erl Coilr;ectjorltiel .
Permanecerd encendida Coloque la barra transversal (2) en orsion en €l sentido de 'as manectiias del relo)
- durante la noche. . . : hasta quedar apretado. Revise su ajuste tirando
m Conectores de torsion 3 la caja de salida (1) e inserte los
o e Al amanecer, se apagara. . . de los cables.
[ — Tornillos de montaje 2 _al amanecer Permaneceré apagada todo el dos tornillos de ensamblaje de la -
del accesorio _ dia hasta el anochecer. caja de salida (4) en las ranuras de PRECAUCION
] el 2 la barra transversal. ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de incendio. Utilicelo sdlo en
NOTA: Para asegurarse de que esta funcion trabaje circuitos de 120 volts y 60 Hz. Antes de instalar el
0 Arandelas de goma 2 correctamente, mantenga siempre el interruptor de pared n fONECTIIE EL A.CCEISOIRIOd la cai producto, revise minuciosamente el manual de
o Tuercas decorativas 2 en la posicion "ON” (incluso durante el dia). evante el accesorio a la altura de la caja instalacion adjunto. Si no tiene suficiente experiencia
de salida. Con los conectores de torsion,

en cableado eléctrico, consulte un manual de
cableado "Héagalo usted mismo" o solicite su
instalacion a un electricista calificado. Todas las

. ] . conexiones eléctricas deben estar de acuerdo con las
salida est conectada a tierra, puede Normas del Codigo Eléctrico Local y Nacional (NEC).
sujetar el cable de conexion a tierra del

accesorio directamente a la caja de SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

salida. Conecte el (los) cable (s) de fijacion Si este aparato no funciona correctamente,

conecte el cable de cobre descubierto
del accesorio al cable de tierra (doméstico)
/ 1 verde o de cobre descubierto. Si la caja de

(no incluidas)

Herramientas necesarias /8 /’2

Destornillador
Phillips®

blanco (s) al cable de suministro neutro. utilice la siguiente guia para diagnosticar y
Conecte el (los) cable (s) negros de la corregir el problema:
9 ’\ i lampara al cable del suministro eléctrico. * Verifique que el suministro eléctrico esté
J encendido en el interruptor de pared y en el
3 E ENSAMBLE EL ACCESORIO interruptor principal. i
Inserte los tomnillos de montaje del e Verifique que el aparato esté conectado

- [ correctamente.
accesorio (3) en los orificios de la placa o Verifique que el voltaje de linea sea

trasera y ajustelos a la barra transversal el adecuado.
apretando las tuercas decorativas. (6) e Compruebe que el sensor de luz funcione
1. Caja de salida (no incluida) NOTA: apriete a mano las tuercas correctamente.
ivas. No utilice ni
2 Barr? transversal : : ﬁg:g;ﬁgﬁ:a, y‘; :t‘:;csg‘;?g:r;apreta rse El sensor de luz de este accesorio esta
i. lorn!::os ge montajedd?l Eilc.(:edSOrI()I-d demasiado y dafiar la placa trasera. disefiado para encenderse a niveles de luz
. mi mon [ bajos.
P(I) 0s de montaje de a caja de salida [ SELLE ELACCESORIO y
5. aca trasera . Calafatee entre la placa posterior del Sila Iu_z no se enciende o si permanece
6. Tuercas decorativas accesorio (5) y la superficie de la pared encendida: ]
7. Arandelas de goma para evitar la penetracion de agua. Use ® g#ggﬁcférss%nsor - 12 luz deberia
8. Conectores de torsion un sellador de silicona (no incluido). * Apunte una linterna directamente al sensor -
9. Cuerpo del accesorio ﬂ INSTALE LOS FOCOS la luz deberia apagarse.
10. Sensor de luz Enrosque los focos LED incluidos. Si el accesorio se enciende y se apaga:
Es posible que haya luz reflejando en cualquier
Especificaciones del producto E CONECTE EL SUMINISTRO zléplirzflme cercana, y esta alcance el sensor
* Lampara tipo SBLED de 120 VCA, 60 Hz, max. 18 W. ELECTRICO o Para corregir el problema, cambie la posicion
e Adecuado para lugares humedos Encienda el interruptor principal o del accesorio o elimine la superficie reflectante.
o Luminaria disefiada para usarse tinicamente con focos LED. vuelva a colocar el fusible en su lugar.




